

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO:**

**WRIT PETITION No.4567 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                       |
|-------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   | 07.08.2025  | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Revenue would submits that after passing of orders by this Court in WP No.328 of 2022 and batch on 18.02.2022 the Hon'ble Supreme Court passed orders in SLP (C) No.19695/2021 on 18.05.2022 directing not make any registrations and in view of the same, seeks time to file counters.</p> <p><b>Admit.</b></p> <p>Post after eight (4) weeks under the caption for <b><u>'Final Hearing'</u></b></p> <p>List on 09.10.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>SK,J</b></p> <p>trr</p> | <p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any</p> |

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                   |             |              |                        |